Urban Jungle plant nursery

Instructions No. 2562

o/ 4 Difficulty: Beginner

© Working time: 2 Hours

You want to grow new green plants from cuttings? Our plant growing station is practical and decorative at the same time! The pretty
decorative bulbs can be screwed on and find a place as mini-vases on the wooden tray decorated with napkin technique. Everything is very
quickly tinkered.

Design wooden tray

In our decoration idea, we decorated the inner tray bottom and the outer sides of the tray with napkin
motifs. To make them look clear and colorful, first prime the base surfaces with white paint.

Cut the napkin to size and glue the top printed layer to the wooden surfaces with napkin varnish. This

works best with the help of a brush. Remove any overhanging paper on the edge of the tray with a
scalpel.

Decorate decorative light bulbs

Wrap strips of the light bulbs with jute tape. This can be held in place well with double-sided tape or a bit
of craft glue.

Use bark slices as coasters and also use them to label your plant cuttings with a marker.

Place the bulbs on the tray: open bulbs filled with offshoots as well as more closed bulbs.




Article information:

Article number
697217
766104
15437
560078-80
726085
120340
291668-06
13988
111065
567725-08
644303-06

Article name

VBS Wooden Tray

VBS Decorative light bulbs, 12 pcs., screw-on
Bark slice mix, approx. 330 g

VBS Craft paint, 15 mlWhite

VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml
VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush
Jute cord "Basic"Moss Green

Jute cord "Basic"Brown

VBS Handicraft glue85 g

POSCA Marker PC-1MCWhite

VBS Double page Adhesive tapebmm

N N W W U (I G



	Urban Jungle plant nursery
	You want to grow new green plants from cuttings? Our plant growing station is practical and decorative at the same time! The pretty decorative bulbs can be screwed on and find a place as mini-vases on the wooden tray decorated with napkin technique. Everything is very quickly tinkered.
	Design wooden tray
	Decorate decorative light bulbs
	Article information:


