## Urban Jungle plant nursery

Instructions No. 2562

José Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 2 Hours

You want to grow new green plants from cuttings? Our plant growing station is practical and decorative at the same time! The pretty decorative bulbs can be screwed on and find a place as mini-vases on the wooden tray decorated with napkin technique. Everything is very quickly tinkered.



## Design wooden tray

In our decoration idea, we decorated the inner tray bottom and the outer sides of the tray with napkin motifs. To make them look clear and colorful, first prime the base surfaces with white paint.

Cut the napkin to size and glue the top printed layer to the wooden surfaces with napkin varnish. This works best with the help of a brush. Remove any overhanging paper on the edge of the tray with a scalpel.

## **Decorate decorative light bulbs**

Wrap strips of the light bulbs with jute tape. This can be held in place well with double-sided tape or a bit of craft glue.

Use bark slices as coasters and also use them to label your plant cuttings with a marker.

Place the bulbs on the tray: open bulbs filled with offshoots as well as more closed bulbs.







## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
697217	VBS Wooden Tray	1
766104	VBS Decorative light bulbs, 12 pcs., screw-on	1
15437	Bark slice mix, approx. 330 g	1
560078-80	VBS Craft paint, 15 mlWhite	1
726085	VBS Napkin varnish "Matt"100 ml	1
120340	VBS Napkin brush/Decoupage brush	1
291668-06	Jute cord "Basic"Moss Green	1
13988	Jute cord "Basic"Brown	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue85 g	1
567725-08	POSCA Marker PC-1MCWhite	1
644303-06	VBS Double page Adhesive tape6mm	1